
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT e^^: „
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE „,; v^°

9 o

July 25,2022 ov(:r^^ ?/
/(/./ /f;-^.

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 'l 76J;%^
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ^

A. Name of Committee: sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

Address: PO Box 38

City and Zip Code: Maize'67101

/This is a (check one): V Party Committee _ Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _ Amended Filing _ Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21,2022)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... $8,065.86

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ $2,913.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2).......................................................... $10,978.86

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... $3,794.97

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... $7,183.89

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

/

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2022



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/10/22

01/18/22

01/26/22

02/02/22

02/07/22

02/09/22

02/24/22

03/03/22

03/09/22

03/10/22

03/25/22

Name and Address

of Contributor

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Larry Nutt
1655 N Red Oaks St
Wichita, KS 67205

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita,KS67226-1132

Joseph Skerbetz
3910 N LakecrestSt
Wichita, KS 67205

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita, KS 67226-1132

Joseph Elmore
400Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Robyn Johnson
1371 N Hickory Creek Ct
Wichita, KS 67235

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Retired

Retired

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Retired

Homemaker

Aerospace Executive

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$10.00

$50.00

$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$1,500.00

$10.00

$1,680.00

Page _ 1 _of_3_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/01/22

04/01/22

04/05/22

04/08/22

04/22/22

04/26/22

04/27/22

04/29/22

05/06/22

05/24/22

06/01/22

Name and Address

of Contributor

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita.KS 67226-1132

Larry Nutt
1655 N Red Oaks St
Wichita, KS 67205

Kay Bruce
2418 N Morning Dew St
Wichita, KS 67205

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Joseph Skerbetz
391 ON LakecrestSt
Wichita, KS 67205

Eiaine Fisher
5762 N Charles St
Wichita, KS 67204

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita, KS 67226-1132

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita.KS 67226-1132

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Press Secretary

Retired

Homemaker

Retired

Aerospace Executive

Retired

Retired

Press Secretary

Retired

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

Lo«n Etunds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$10.00

$100,00

$50.00

$10.00

$10.00

$25.00

$50.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$295.00

Page _2_ of_3_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/08/22

06/27/22

07/01/22

07/06/22

07/08/22

07/11/22

Name and Address

of Contributor

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Scott Bishop
2530 N Shefford Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

Roman Rodriguez
2451 N Rutland Ct
Wichita, KS 67226-1132

Catherine French
943 S Vassar St
Wichita, KS 67218

Ray Davis
1498. Mt.Carmel

Wichita,KS67213

Joseph Elmore
400 Willowcreek
Derby, KS 67037

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Retired

Aerospace Executive

Press Secretary

Engineer

Retired

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

/

/

/

/

/

/

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

$140.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$2,115.00

$798.00

$2,913.00

Page 3 of 3



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/05/22

01/05/22

01/11/22

01/11/22

01/20/22

01/21/22

01/24/22

01/26/22

01/31/22

02/07/22

02/09/22

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

SquareSpace

Sedgwick County Extension Office
7001 W 21st St, Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

JustTextlt
4015 W May Wichita, KS 67209

Mail Chimp
675 Ponce de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Adobe Acrobat Pro

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

SCRP Website Fee

Room Rental

SCRP Website Fee

Service Charge

Subscription

Subscription

Subscription

Processing Fees

Service Charge

SCRP Website Fee

SCRP Website Fee

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$26.00

$212.00

$12.00

$25.00

$99.00

$87.99

$16.11

$3.60

$5.00

$26.00

$12.00

$524.70

Page 1 of 4



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

02/22/22

02/22/22

02/24/22

02/28/22

03/07/22

03/09/22

03/21/22

03/24/22

03/24/22

03/25/22

03/31/22

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

Darren Beckham

Mail Chimp
675 Ponce de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Mail Chimp
675 Ponce de Leon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Kansas Republican Party

Kansas Republican Party

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Consulting Services

Subscription

Processing Fees

Sen/ice Charge

SCRP Website Fee

SCRP Website Fee

Subscription

Bob Dole Dinner Fund Raiser

Convention Booth Rental

Processing Fees

Service Charge

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$1,000.00

$97.99

$3.15

$5.00

$26.00

$12.00

$97.99

$1,200.00

$250.00

$1.35

$5.00

$2,698.48

Page _2_ of_ 4



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/05/22

04/11/22

04/21/22

04/29/22

04/30/22

05/05/22

05/09/22

05/23/22

05/24/22

05/31/22

06/06/22

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Mail Chimp
675 Pence de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Mail Chimp
675 Pence de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

SCRP Website Fee

SCRP Website Fee

Subscription

Processing Fees

Service Charge

SCRP Website Fee

SCRP Website Fee

Subscription

Processing Fees

Service Charge

SCRP Website Fee

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$26.00

$12.00

$97,99

$5.18

$5.00

$26.00

$12.00

$97.99

$0.90

$5.00

$26.00

$314.06

3 of 4



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/09/22

06/21/22

06/27/22

06/30/22

07/05/22

07/11/22

07/11/22

07/21/22

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

SquareSpace

Mail Chimp
675 Ponce de Leon Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Legacy Bank
3711 N Ridge Rd
Wichita, KS 67205

SquareSpace

SquareSpace

Piryx
955 Market St
San Francisco, CA 94104

Mail Chimp
675 Ponce de Lean Ave
Atlanta, GA 30308

Subtotal This Page

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is

made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

SCRP Website Fee

Subscription

Processing Fees

Service Charge

SCRP Website Fee

SCRP Website Fee

Processing Fees

Subscription

Amount

$12.00

$97.99

$1.35

$5.00

$26.00

$12.00

$5.40

$97.99

$257.73

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$3,794.97

$3,794.97

Page 4 of 4


