KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

July 25, 2022

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Waster consumptions		
A.	Name of Committee: Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee	
	Address: PO Box 38	
	City and Zip Code: Maize, 67101	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	ort
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 2022)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$8,065.86
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$2,913.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$10,978.86
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$3,794.97
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$7,183.89
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. '	'I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been early and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean	the intentional
7	7/25/2022 / JAHA / / - ,	
Date	Signature of Treasurer	
	GEC	Form 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/10/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				1	\$10.00
01/18/22	Larry Nutt 1655 N Red Oaks St Wichita, KS 67205	Retired				1	\$50.00
01/26/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				1	\$10.00
02/02/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				1	\$10.00
02/07/22	Joseph Skerbetz 3910 N Lakecrest St Wichita, KS 67205	Retired				√	\$50.00
02/09/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				1	\$10.00
02/24/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				1	\$10.00
03/03/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				√	\$10.00
03/09/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				√	\$10.00
03/10/22	Robyn Johnson 1371 N Hickory Creek Ct Wichita, KS 67235	Homemaker		√			\$1,500.00
03/25/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				1	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$1,680.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

Б.:	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
04/01/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				1	\$10.00
04/01/22	Larry Nutt 1655 N Red Oaks St Wichita, KS 67205	Retired		1			\$100.00
04/05/22	Kay Bruce 2418 N Morning Dew St Wichita, KS 67205	Homemaker				1	\$50.00
04/08/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				1	\$10.00
04/22/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				1	\$10.00
04/26/22	Joseph Skerbetz 3910 N Lakecrest St Wichita, KS 67205	Retired				√	\$25.00
04/27/22	Elaine Fisher 5762 N Charles St Wichita, KS 67204	Refired		1			\$50.00
04/29/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				1	\$10.00
05/06/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				✓	\$10.00
05/24/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				1	\$10.00
06/01/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				√	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page		:				\$295.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Data	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/08/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				1	\$10.00
06/27/22	Scott Bishop 2530 N Shefford Ct Wichita, KS 67205	Aerospace Executive				√	\$10.00
07/01/22	Roman Rodriguez 2451 N Rutland Ct Wichita, KS 67226-1132	Press Secretary				1	\$10.00
07/06/22	Catherine French 943 S Vassar St Wichita, KS 67218	Engineer				1	\$50.00
07/08/22	Ray Davis 149 S. Mt. Carmel Wichita, KS 67213	Retired				1	\$50.00
07/11/22	Joseph Elmore 400 Willowcreek Derby, KS 67037	Retired				1	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$140.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,115.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$798.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,913.00

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	***************************************
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
01/05/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
01/05/22	Sedgwick County Extension Office 7001 W 21st St, Wichita, KS 67205	Room Rental	\$212.00
01/11/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
01/11/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$25.00
01/20/22	JustTextIt 4015 W May Wichita, KS 67209	Subscription	\$99.00
01/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$87.99
01/24/22	Adobe Acrobat Pro	Subscription	\$16.11
01/26/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$3.60
01/31/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
02/07/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
02/09/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$524.70

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
02/22/22	Darren Beckham	Consulting Services	\$1,000.00
02/22/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
02/24/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$3.15
02/28/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
03/07/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
03/09/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
03/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
03/24/22	Kansas Republican Party	Bob Dole Dinner Fund Raiser	\$1,200.00
03/24/22	Kansas Republican Party	Convention Booth Rental	\$250.00
03/25/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$1.35
03/31/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,698.48

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
04/05/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
04/11/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
04/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
04/29/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$5.18
04/30/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
05/05/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
05/09/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
05/23/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
05/24/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$0.90
05/31/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
06/06/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$314.06

Sedgwick County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
06/09/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
06/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
06/27/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$1.35
06/30/22	Legacy Bank 3711 N Ridge Rd Wichita, KS 67205	Service Charge	\$5.00
07/05/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$26.00
07/11/22	SquareSpace	SCRP Website Fee	\$12.00
07/11/22	Piryx 955 Market St San Francisco, CA 94104	Processing Fees	\$5.40
07/21/22	Mail Chimp 675 Ponce de Leon Ave Atlanta, GA 30308	Subscription	\$97.99
	Subtotal This Page		\$257.73

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$3,794.97